Education, the Ministry of Transport, the Royal Thai Police, the Office of the Prime Minister, the Ministry 

of Digital Economy and Society, or the Ministry of Social Development and Human Security./  

The limitations of powers of the directors are: - None -/ 

4. Capital: Registered capital of 9,435,987,428.00 Baht/ 

(Nine Billion Four Hundred Thirty-Five Million Nine Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred 

Twenty-Eight Baht Only) 

Paid-up capital of 9,435,987,428.00 Baht/ 

(Nine Billion Four Hundred Thirty-Five Million Nine Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred 

Twenty-Eight Baht Only) 

Note: The original certified document will remain as an electric file. All printed documents from this file are considered as a copy.

CERTIFICATE OF BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

5. Location of the head office:  No. 2, I-3 Road, Map Ta Phut Industrial Estate, Map Ta Phut